# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Derik Zhang	10/29/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cosmetech Mably International LLC	
Street Address:	595 Madison Ave.	
Internal Address:	10th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10022	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11873140

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)336-8001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: mkenney@arelaw.com
Correspondent Name: Michael P. Kenney
Address Line 1: 90 Park Ave.

Address Line 2: Amster Rothstein & Ebenstein LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael P. Kenney

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020070 FRAME: 0118 118/3140

CH \$40 00

500391512

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Derik Zhang (hereinafter "the Assignor"), citizen of the People's Republic of China, with an address at Hanjiang Machine Tool Factory, Zongying Town, Hantai District, Hanzhong City, Shanxi Provice, China has invented certain new and original improvements in a COSMETIC DISPENSER for which an application for United States Letters Patent, claiming priority to Chinese Patent Application No. 200620067579.4, was filed on October 16, 2007 and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 11/873,140; and

WHEREAS, Cosmetech Mably International LLC (hereinafter "the Assignee"), a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of New York having a principal place of business at 595 Madison Avenue, 10<sup>th</sup> Floor, New York, NY 10022, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention described therein, and each and every patent that can be issued on said application and on said invention in the United States of America and in its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign to the United States of America;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application, the aforesaid invention, and each and every patent that may be issued on the aforesaid invention and application in the United States of America, and in its territories and possessions and also in all countries foreign to the United States of

PATENT REEL: 020070 FRAME: 0119 America, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the end of the term or terms for which a patent or patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Utility Patent on the aforesaid invention or resulting from the aforesaid application directly to the Assignee.

Assignor hereby authorizes the Assignee and its successors to apply for a patent or patents directly in its own name upon the aforesaid invention wherever the same is permitted by law, and also assigns, sells, transfers and sets over unto the Assignee and its successors all priority rights under the aforesaid application.

Assignor further covenants to execute all additional instruments and to do all things necessary to carry out the purpose of this instrument, at the expense of the Assignee and its successors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor have hereunto set their hands and affixed their

seals this 29 day of October, 2007.

Derik Zhang

382520.1

RECORDED: 11/06/2007